HE B =

=

QBE

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR GENERAL INSURERS
for the year ended: 31 December 2018

Introductory Statement

The purpose of this disclosure statement is to provide policy holders, potential policy holders and other
market participants with information about the financial condition of QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited as

required by the Reserve Bank of Fiji.

Corporate Information

The full name of the insurer is QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited operating as a General

insurance business.

QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited commenced its operations in Fiji in the year 1974

and is licensed and supervised by the Reserve Bank of Fiji under the Insurance Act of 1998.

The full name of the ultimate parent company of QBE Insurance (I'iji) Limited is

QBE Insurance Group Limited, which is domiciled in Australia.

PROFITABILITY
'Fiji Operations:

v
v
nv

Net operating profit/(loss) after tax ($000)
As a percentage of average total owner's fund

As a percentage of average total asscts

|Global Consolidated Operations:

M

Net operating profit/(loss) after tax (I'$ equivalent)
As a percentage of average total owner's fund

As a percentage of average total assets

|SIZE - as at end of year
|Fiji Operations:

4
¥

Total assets ($'000)

The percentage change in total assets over 12 months

Global Consolidated Operations:

|
¥

Total assets (F§ equivalent)

The percentage change in total assets over 12 months

ESOL\’EI\'C\’ REQUIREMENT as at end of year
|Fiji Operations:

¢
v

Adjusted Net Assets ($'000)

Minimum Required Solvency Margin ($000)
Solvency Surplus ($'000)

Total Owners' Fund ($'000)

|[UNDERWRITING PROVISIONS - as at end of year
Fiji Operations:

|r
M
¥

Unearned Premium Provisions ($'000)
Admitted Claims ($'000)

Incurred But Not Reported ($'000)

; (fui‘re_ﬂi Year |

$ 6.447) §
(29.96)%
(1.54)%,

| Not Applicable
Not Applicable|

Not Applicable
'8 65720
(37.65)%

| Not Applicablei

! Not App]icablcl
$ 18,005 | $
3 1,141 | 8
$ 16,863 | §
| $ 12,830 | §
(s 14069 $
'$ 25012 | $
E 5603 8

~ Prior Period

5981 |
22.00%
5.54%

Not Applicable
Not Applicable |

Not Applicable|

105,397
4.70)%

i
Not Applicablc!

Not App!icable:

33,447 |
3.975 |

29,472
30210

21,635
28,352 |
12,506 |

lof2



Current Year

|Fiji Operations:
. @ Reinsurance Outwards ($'000) ‘ $
Reinsurance/Gross Premium |
Balance Sheet

e e A R AR R R )

Investments

Loans

Other Curent Assels
Fixed Assets
Intangible Assets

Other Assets
w TOTAL ASSETS
| Underwriting Provisions

Other Provisions

Borrowings

Other Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
| NET ASSETS
Total Owners Funds
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Underwriting and Profit & Loss Statements

Net Premium Income
Net Earned premiums
Net Claims Incurred
Underwriting expenses
Underwriting surplus/deficit
Non-underwriting income
Management/Adminstration Expenses
Other Extraordinary ltems
‘ NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX
Taxation Expense
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX

927 9|68 B8 |55 0 B0 o8 e e

| Availability of Disclosure Statements

28255 | §
104.70% |
($000)
23428 | §
= . $
37963 $
1,974 | $
140 %
2215 | %
65,720 | $
45,109 | $
1,260 | §
=0 $
6,521 §
52,890 | §
12,830 | §
12,830 | §
2[s
($000)
(1269)] $
6,466 | §
8621 | $
7875 | %
(10,030) $
3678 S
203 | §
- |8
(6,555) $
(108) $
(6.447)| §

Prior Period 5

18,096
47.66%

($000)
49,077
53,418

2,102
141

659 |

105,397
62,837
1,507

10,843

75,187 |

130,210
30,210
2

($'000)
19,874

22,847 .

11,050
8,789
3,008

4224

176 |

7,056

1,075
5,981

@ Additional information on QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited’s financial condition is available for inspection at our

office in Suva.

=

website; www.gbe.com/pi

Extract from Audited Financial Returns

Copies of QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited’s disclosure statement are available at our office in Suva and on our

@ We, QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited confirm that the Disclosure Statement has been completed in accordance with the
Notice and that the information contained has been properly taken where applicable, from the information

contained in the audited financial returns pursuant to Section 60 of the Act.

WY 48

Director

Princi

pal Officer

2002



