

## DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR GENERAL INSURERS

for the year ended: 31 December 2018

## Introductory Statement

The purpose of this disclosure statement is to provide policy holders, potential policy holders and other market participants with information about the financial condition of QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited as required by the Reserve Bank of Fiji.

## **Corporate Information**

- The full name of the insurer is QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited operating as a General insurance business.
- QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited commenced its operations in Fiji in the year 1974 and is licensed and supervised by the Reserve Bank of Fiji under the Insurance Act of 1998.
- The full name of the ultimate parent company of QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited is QBE Insurance Group Limited, which is domiciled in Australia.

Incurred But Not Reported (\$'000)

		Current Year	Prior Period
PROFI	TABILITY		
Fiji Op	erations:		
<b>/</b>	Net operating profit/(loss) after tax (\$'000)	\$ (6,447)	\$ 5,981
V	As a percentage of average total owner's fund	(29.96)%	22.00%
	As a percentage of average total assets	(7.54)%	5.54%
	Consolidated Operations:	()	
$\checkmark$	Net operating profit/(loss) after tax (F\$ equivalent)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	As a percentage of average total owner's fund	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
$\checkmark$	As a percentage of average total assets	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
IZE - :	as at end of year		
iji Op	erations:		
<b>V</b>	Total assets (\$'000)	\$ 65,720	\$ 105,397
<b>√</b>	The percentage change in total assets over 12 months	(37.65)%	(4.71)%
lobal	Consolidated Operations:		
<b>√</b>	Total assets (F\$ equivalent)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
<u> </u>	The percentage change in total assets over 12 months	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	NCY REQUIREMENT as at end of year erations:		
<b>V</b>	Adjusted Net Assets (\$'000)	\$ 18,005	\$ 33,447
<b>/</b>	Minimum Required Solvency Margin (\$'000)	\$ 1,141	\$ 3,975
	Solvency Surplus (\$'000)	\$ 16,863	\$ 29,472
	Fotal Owners' Fund (\$'000)	\$ 12,830	\$ 30,210
	WRITING PROVISIONS - as at end of year		
іјі Орс	erations:		
and the second	Jnearned Premium Provisions (\$'000)	\$ 14,069	\$ 21,635
	Admitted Claims (\$'000)	\$ 25,012	\$ 28,352

5,603 \$

12,506

		Current Y	'ear		Prior Period		
REIN	SURANCE - as at end of year			İ			
	Operations:						
$\checkmark$	Reinsurance Outwards (\$'000)	\$ 2	8,255	\$	18,096		
V	Reinsurance/Gross Premium	10-	4.70%		47.66%		
	Balance Sheet						
			(\$'000)		(\$'000)		
	Investments	\$ 2	3,428	\$	49,077		
	Loans	\$	-	\$	-		
	Other Curent Assets		7,963	\$	53,418		
	Fixed Assets	\$	1,974	\$	2,102		
	Intangible Assets	\$	140	\$	141		
	Other Assets	\$	2,215	\$	659		
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 6	5,720	\$	105,397		
	Underwriting Provisions	\$ 4	5,109	\$	62,837		
	Other Provisions	\$	1,260	\$	1,507		
	Borrowings	\$	-	\$	-		
	Other Liabilities		6,521	\$	10,843		
	TOTAL LIABILITIES		2,890	\$	75,187		
	NET ASSETS		2,830	\$	30,210		
	Total Owners Funds		2,830	\$	30,210		
	CONTINGENT LIABILITIES	\$	2	\$	2		
	Underwriting and	Profit & Loss Statements					
			\$'000)		(\$'000)		
	Net Premium Income	\$ (	1,269)	\$	19,874		
	Net Earned premiums	\$	6,466	\$	22,847		
	Net Claims Incurred	\$	8,621	\$	11,050		
	Underwriting expenses	\$	7,875	\$	8,789		
	Underwriting surplus/deficit	\$ (1	0,030)	\$	3,008		
	Non-underwriting income	\$	3,678	\$	4,224		
	Management/Adminstration Expenses	\$	203	\$	176		
	Other Extraordinary Items	\$	-	\$	-		
	NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX	\$ (	6,555)	\$	7,056		
	Taxation Expense	\$	(108)	\$	1,075		
	NET PROFIT AFTER TAX	\$ (	6,447)	\$	5,981		

	Availability of Disclosure Statement
--	--------------------------------------

V

Additional information on QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited's financial condition is available for inspection at our office in Suva.



Copies of QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited's disclosure statement are available at our office in Suva and on our website; www.qbe.com/pi

## **Extract from Audited Financial Returns**

/

We, QBE Insurance (Fiji) Limited confirm that the Disclosure Statement has been completed in accordance with the Notice and that the information contained has been properly taken where applicable, from the information contained in the audited financial returns pursuant to Section 60 of the Act.

**Principal Officer**